
 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

SPECIAL MEETING JULY 22, 2014 
CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM, 6:30 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 
1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Roll Call. 
 
3. Items From The Public. 
 
4. Adjourn To Closed Session 

 
a. Conference With Labor Negotiator – Agency Negotiator: Michael E. Holland - 

Employee Organization: Operating Engineers Local #3 Police Bargaining Unit - G.C. 
54957.6. 

b. Conference With Legal Counsel, Potential Litigation Pursuant To California -
Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(2), (1 Case). 

c. Return To Open Session. 
 
 
5. Adjournment. 
 



 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING JULY 22, 2014 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 

1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation.  
 
4. Roll Call. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters. 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. (View Warrant Register) 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The July 8, 2014 Meeting. (View Minutes) 
d. A Resolution Ratifying Memorandum Of Understanding Between The City Of 

Newman And The Operating Engineers Local No. 3 Safety Bargaining Group. 
(View Report) 

e. Consider Approval Of The HOME Sub-Recipient Agreement For Fiscal Year 2014-2015. 
(View Report) 

 
 

9. Public Hearings.  
 
10. Regular Business 

 

a. First Reading And Introduction Of Ordinance No. 2014-  , Amending Title 1 
Administrative, Amending Chapter 1.09 Purchasing System, Of The Newman City 
Code. (View Report) 
 

b. Designation Of Voting Delegate And Alternate Voting Delegate For The League Of 
California Cities Annual Conference. (View Report) 

 
c. Consider Agreement For Renewal And Participation In The Stanislaus Operational 

Area Organization. (View Report) 
 
 

11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 
 
14. Adjournment. 



 
 
Calendar of Events 
 
July 14 – The First Day To Secure And File Election Nomination Papers – 8:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 
July 17 – Planning Commission – Cancelled. 
July 19 –  Outdoor Movie Night – Despicable Me 2 – Sherman Park - 8:00 P.M. 
July 22 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
 
August   5 – NCLUSD Board Meeting - 6:00 P.M.  
August   8 – The Last Day To Secure And File Election Nomination Papers - 8:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M. 
August   9 –  Outdoor Movie Night – The Lego Movie – Sherman Park - 8:00 P.M. 
August 12 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
August 13 – The Last Day To Secure And File Election Nomination Papers In The Event The 

Current Officeholder Did Not File Nomination Papers - 8 A.M. To 5 P.M. 
August 14 – Recreation Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
August 21 – 2014 Healthier Choices Summit And Biggest Loser Contest - 11:30 A.M. 
August 21 – Planning Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
August 26 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
 



                                                       

Manual Check Register
July 15, 2014 FY 14-15

1 of 1

Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check Date Description
Rabobank 10-02-6120 750.00$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 10-06-6120 225.00$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 10-14-6120 1,671.25$       105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 10-21-6120 17,317.50$     105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 10-33-6120 350.00$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 10-44-6120 350.00$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 22-20-6120 545.00$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 60-50-6120 7,690.00$       105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 63-56-6120 7,870.00$       105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014
Rabobank 73-70-6120 906.25$          105708 7/1/2014 HSA deposit/July 2014

37,675.00$     105708 Total

37,675.00$     Grand Total



                                                       

AP Check Register
July 18, 2014 FY 13-14

1 of 12

Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Date Check # Description
Advanced Building Cleaners, Inc. 10-33-6200 3,634.02$           7/16/2014 105790 Power sweeping service/June 2014

3,634.02$           105790 Total
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-33-6200 77.18$                7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-44-6200 51.45$                7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 60-50-6200 77.18$                7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 63-56-6200 51.46$                7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-22-6200 25.84$                7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-07-6200 121.00$              7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014
AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-21-6200 119.58$              7/16/2014 105791 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/June 2014

523.69$              105791 Total
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 10-14-6300 16.03$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/City hall
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 60-50-6300 16.02$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/City hall
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 63-56-6300 16.02$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/City hall
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 10-45-6300 41.70$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/rec dept
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 10-21-6300 9.98$                   7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/PD
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 60-50-6300 42.49$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/WWTP
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 60-50-6300 16.55$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/Corp yard
ARROWHEAD MOUNTAIN SPRING 63-56-6300 16.55$                7/16/2014 105792 Bottled water delivered/Corp yard

175.34$              105792 Total
AT&T MOBILITY 10-21-6420 426.89$              7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 63-56-6420 164.95$              7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-44-6420 26.43$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 69-47-6420 9.87$                   7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 60-50-6420 259.97$              7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-07-6420 8.37$                   7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-22-6420 24.73$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-33-6420 29.33$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-02-6420 33.09$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-45-6420 80.74$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-03-6420 30.89$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-14-6420 41.47$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 73-70-6420 31.04$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 22-20-6420 3.35$                   7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14
AT&T MOBILITY 10-06-6420 90.66$                7/16/2014 105793 Cell phone usage 6-6-14 to 7-5-14

1,261.78$           105793 Total
AT&T 10-21-6420 18.11$                7/16/2014 105794 Telephone service 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 10-14-6420 46.90$                7/16/2014 105794 Telephone service 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 10-07-6665 15.64$                7/16/2014 105794 Telephone service 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 63-56-6420 46.97$                7/16/2014 105794 Telephone service 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 60-50-6420 16.68$                7/16/2014 105794 Telephone service 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 10-14-6420 5.73$                   7/16/2014 105794 Analog line @ city hall 5/13/14 to 6/12/14



                                                       

AP Check Register
July 18, 2014 FY 13-14
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Date Check # Description
AT&T 60-50-6420 5.73$                   7/16/2014 105794 Analog line @ city hall 5/13/14 to 6/12/14
AT&T 63-56-6420 5.73$                   7/16/2014 105794 Analog line @ city hall 5/13/14 to 6/12/14

161.49$              105794 Total
AutoZone 60-50-7010 497.51$              7/16/2014 105795 Cab rack with bracket/bed mat/tailgate mat/new 2015 PU @ WWTP

497.51$              105795 Total
Becerril Jose Louis 10-00-2840 200.00$              7/16/2014 105796 Refund Memorial Bldg deposit/Becerril

200.00$              105796 Total
BERTOLOTTI DISPOSAL 10-33-6220 884.34$              7/16/2014 105797 Dump fees for 40 yrd bin @ corp yard/June 2014

884.34$              105797 Total
B G AUTO 60-50-7010 495.67$              7/16/2014 105798 Delta Pro tool box/Lance's truck
B G AUTO 62-60-6225 7.30$                   7/16/2014 105798 Glass cleaner/16-14 WG vinyl
B G AUTO 63-56-6300 9.06$                   7/16/2014 105798 Socket for water leak repair clamp

512.03$              105798 Total
BUSINESS CARD 64-56-7505 39.78$                7/16/2014 105799 Microwave for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-7505 39.78$                7/16/2014 105799 Microwave for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 61-55-7505 39.78$                7/16/2014 105799 Microwave for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 64-56-7505 8.68$                   7/16/2014 105799 Coffee pot for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 61-55-7505 8.68$                   7/16/2014 105799 Coffee pot for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-7505 8.68$                   7/16/2014 105799 Coffee pot for corp yard
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6530 3.22$                   7/16/2014 105799 Xtraseal black cap
BUSINESS CARD 10-33-6690 1.00$                   7/16/2014 105799 Parking fee/Stancog meeting
BUSINESS CARD 61-55-7505 55.13$                7/16/2014 105799 Corp yard break room TV accessories
BUSINESS CARD 64-56-7505 84.44$                7/16/2014 105799 Corp yard break room TV
BUSINESS CARD 61-55-7505 361.81$              7/16/2014 105799 Corp yard break room TV

650.98$              105799 Total
CALIF BUILDING STANDARDS 10-00-2620 64.00$                7/16/2014 105800 SB1473 fees payable Apr-June 2014
CALIF BUILDING STANDARDS 10-00-5310 (6.40)$                 7/16/2014 105800 SB1473 fees payable Apr-June 2014/10% retention

57.60$                105800 Total
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10-21-6200 46.08$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ PD
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 60-50-6200 96.44$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ city hall/PW
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 63-56-6200 96.44$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ city hall/PW
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10-14-6200 90.30$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ city hall/PW
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 60-50-6200 90.30$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ city hall/PW
Canon Solutions America, Inc. 63-56-6200 90.31$                7/16/2014 105801 Black & white and color copies from copier @ city hall/PW

509.87$              105801 Total
C B MERCHANT SERVICES,INC 63-56-6637 325.42$              7/16/2014 105802 Bad debt payable/June 2014

325.42$              105802 Total
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-33-6500 192.51$              7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-44-6500 301.21$              7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 63-56-6500 874.86$              7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 60-50-6500 283.44$              7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-21-6500 3,847.28$           7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Date Check # Description
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-22-6500 275.56$              7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 69-47-6500 61.06$                7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14
Chevron & Texaco Business Card Services 10-07-6500 51.81$                7/16/2014 105803 Gas and diesel puchases 6-15-14 to 7-14-14

5,887.73$           105803 Total
CHICAGO TITLE CO. 73-70-6200 503.00$              7/16/2014 105804 Transfer fees from RDA to the City on 4 properties

503.00$              105804 Total
CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-6230 1,214.53$           7/16/2014 105805 Gly Star/Clarity/Activator/Ultra Pro/WWTP

1,214.53$           105805 Total
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215 2,449.16$           7/16/2014 105806 Building permit issuance/June 2012
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215 38.02$                7/16/2014 105806 Permit finals/June 2012
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215 3,535.35$           7/16/2014 105806 Plan check services/June 2012
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215 90.00$                7/16/2014 105806 Real estate inspection-1247 Duck Blind Cir/June 2012
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6243 75.00$                7/16/2014 105806 Bus license inspects/G-Bar/Tutti's Rest/YSA World/06/14
CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215 (42.76)$               7/16/2014 105806 Credit on Bld permit #2014-135

6,144.77$           105806 Total
Custom Valley Harobeds 60-50-6230 728.91$              7/16/2014 105807 Second cutting terraces hay hauling/WWTP

728.91$              105807 Total
DeFreitas Juan 10-00-5725 45.00$                7/16/2014 105808 Refund soccer registration/age requirement not met/ Annabelle

45.00$                105808 Total
DEPART. OF CONSERVATION 10-00-2605 27.85$                7/16/2014 105809 SMOT fees payable April-June 2014
DEPART. OF CONSERVATION 10-00-5310 (1.39)$                 7/16/2014 105809 SMOT fees payable April-June 2014/5% retention

26.46$                105809 Total
Division of the State Architect 10-00-2601 35.00$                7/16/2014 105810 SB1186 fees payable Apr-June 2014
Division of the State Architect 10-00-5095 (24.50)$               7/16/2014 105810 SB1186 fees payable Apr-June 2014/70% retention

10.50$                105810 Total
E&M ELECTRIC, INC. 63-56-6200 221.47$              7/16/2014 105811 Changed out exterior lights @ well #5

221.47$              105811 Total
Esquivez Sara 10-00-2840 143.98$              7/16/2014 105812 Refund partial deposit/S. Esquivez

143.98$              105812 Total
FRANKLIN PET CEMETERY & C 10-21-6208 98.00$                7/16/2014 105813 Animal disposal clinic
FRANKLIN PET CEMETERY & C 10-21-6208 22.80$                7/16/2014 105813 Animal disposal clinic
FRANKLIN PET CEMETERY & C 10-21-6208 64.00$                7/16/2014 105813 Animal disposal clinic

184.80$              105813 Total
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6530 356.46$              7/16/2014 105814 Hydraulic remote couplers and re-seal/Ford tractor
GARTON TRACTOR 10-33-6530 156.03$              7/16/2014 105814 Ran new line to hydraulic supply hose/fixed correded wires
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6530 156.03$              7/16/2014 105814 Ran new line to hydraulic supply hose/fixed correded wires
GARTON TRACTOR 63-56-6530 156.03$              7/16/2014 105814 Ran new line to hydraulic supply hose/fixed correded wires

824.55$              105814 Total
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 355.00$              7/16/2014 105815 BOD/TSS/Nitrate testing/June 2014
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 2,693.40$           7/16/2014 105815 Bacti/Quarterly drinking wells testing/June 2014

3,048.40$           105815 Total
Golden Valley Awards 10-01-6620 38.24$                7/16/2014 105816 4 name badges plus shipping
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38.24$                105816 Total

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 20-32-7776 2,877.00$           7/16/2014 105817 CDBG waterline & SS replacement professional services
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 32.50$                7/16/2014 105817 IRWM Grant application professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 354.38$              7/16/2014 105817 Local assistance ADA compliance/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-32-7739 1,013.25$           7/16/2014 105817 Hwy 33/Inyo intersection professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 651.00$              7/16/2014 105817 Rule 20 A/alleys professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 24-32-7766 4,021.50$           7/16/2014 105817 CMAQ Natural gas fast fill professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 4,417.88$           7/16/2014 105817 CMAQ applications professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 71-07-7505 13,047.88$         7/16/2014 105817 Memorial center renovation professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 2,480.63$           7/16/2014 105817 The Villas tentative map professional services/June 2014
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 1,960.88$           7/16/2014 105817 Mattos Ranch professional services/June 2014

30,856.90$        105817 Total
Housing authority of County of Stanislaus 15-48-7901 390.00$              7/16/2014 105818 Loan servicing fees 1/14 to 4/14 and closing fees for 3 loans

390.00$              105818 Total
Jerry Haag, Urban Planner 40-06-6245 1,345.05$           7/16/2014 105819 For services for area 3 master plan ending 5/30/14

1,345.05$           105819 Total
Lamphier-Gregory, Inc 40-06-6245 9,024.55$           7/16/2014 105820 Environmental review of the Northwest master plan 5/24 to 6/20/1

9,024.55$           105820 Total
McGee Ron 10-00-5825 30.00$                7/16/2014 105821 Reimbursement of temporary BL/fee waived per MH

30.00$                105821 Total
Moffet Nikla 10-00-5740 20.00$                7/16/2014 105822 Reimbursement for over-charge of basketball camp registration/Mo

20.00$                105822 Total
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 42-36-7751 12.40$                7/16/2014 105823 FEMA CRS
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 63-56-6330 12.39$                7/16/2014 105823 FEMA CRS
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-01-6620 2.38$                   7/16/2014 105823 4th of July decorations
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-07-6300 25.65$                7/16/2014 105823 Corp yard supplies
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-33-6690 2.00$                   7/16/2014 105823 Parking
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-14-6300 14.69$                7/16/2014 105823 Coffee
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 60-50-6300 14.69$                7/16/2014 105823 Coffee
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 63-56-6300 14.69$                7/16/2014 105823 Coffee
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-06-6330 14.70$                7/16/2014 105823 Postage/Plng
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-21-6330 51.16$                7/16/2014 105823 Postage/PD
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-06-6690 97.00$                7/16/2014 105823 Meals/parking/plng
CITY OF NEWMAN-PETTY CASH 10-00-5820 47.31$                7/16/2014 105823 Supplies for "Bike to Work" week reimbursed/Rotary

309.06$              105823 Total
NEWMAN FIREFIGHTERS, INC. 10-22-6050 29,440.00$         7/16/2014 105824 Reserve pay for volunteer fighterfighters FY 2013-2014

29,440.00$        105824 Total
NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-21-6530 43.75$                7/16/2014 105825 Oil & filter change 2002 Ford pickup/PD

43.75$                105825 Total
NICHOLS CONSULTING 10-14-6200 600.00$              7/16/2014 105826 Prepare SB 90 state mandated cost claims thru 6/30/14

600.00$              105826 Total
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NVB Playgrounds, Inc 17-41-6300 3,300.00$           7/16/2014 105827 6 recycled plastic benches

3,300.00$           105827 Total
OSNER GEORGE 40-06-6245 490.00$              7/16/2014 105828 Plng services  March-May 2014 in connection with Master Plam are

490.00$              105828 Total
OTTMAN FARMS, INC 60-50-6230 792.00$              7/16/2014 105829 Spraying of 66 acres corn @ $12 per acre/WWTP

792.00$              105829 Total
P G & E 10-07-6410 585.82$              7/16/2014 105830 Gas and electric @ city hall 6-6-14 to 7-8-14
P G & E 60-50-6410 585.82$              7/16/2014 105830 Gas and electric @ city hall 6-6-14 to 7-8-14
P G & E 63-56-6410 585.81$              7/16/2014 105830 Gas and electric @ city hall 6-6-14 to 7-8-14

1,757.45$           105830 Total
Precision Emprise, Inc 24-32-7727 9,800.00$           7/16/2014 105831 Sidewalk improvements as per attached proposal

9,800.00$           105831 Total
Ribeiro Julie 10-00-5720 10.00$                7/16/2014 105832 Over charge of basketball camp registration/Ribeiro

10.00$                105832 Total
SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE 10-14-6310 262.33$              7/16/2014 105833 Monthly web payments/June 2014
SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE 60-50-6310 262.33$              7/16/2014 105833 Monthly web payments/June 2014
SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE 63-56-6310 262.34$              7/16/2014 105833 Monthly web payments/June 2014

787.00$              105833 Total
State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-21-6200 194.00$              7/16/2014 105834 Fingerprint apps/fingerprint FBI/CCW/Fed lvl volunteer
State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-00-2014 373.00$              7/16/2014 105834 Fingerprint apps/fingerprint FBI/CCW/Fed lvl volunteer reimburse

567.00$              105834 Total
STANISLAUS COUNTY DEPT 10-00-2842 444.00$              7/16/2014 105835 Bus ticket sales payable April-June 2014

444.00$              105835 Total
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-21-6300 150.90$              7/16/2014 105836 copy papwr/pens/legal pads/card stock/3-tab folders/PD

150.90$              105836 Total
TOSTA BARBARA J. 10-45-6725 165.00$              7/16/2014 105837 Young at heart instructor/June 2014

165.00$              105837 Total
VARGAS BEN 63-00-2010 1.50$                   7/11/2014 105838 Refund Check

1.50$                  105838 Total
USA BLUEBOOK 60-50-6300 508.41$              7/16/2014 105839 25-lb pail of EHC-33 grease control/tank sampler/WWTP

508.41$              105839 Total
Valley Tire Sales 10-21-6530 512.23$              7/16/2014 105840 4 new tires/PD

512.23$              105840 Total
Warden's 10-14-6300 60.07$                7/16/2014 105841 5 cartons copy paper
Warden's 60-50-6300 60.07$                7/16/2014 105841 5 cartons copy paper
Warden's 63-56-6300 60.08$                7/16/2014 105841 5 cartons copy paper

180.22$              105841 Total
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-21-6600 75.25$                7/16/2014 105842 Employment ad/Police dept
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 18-32-7739 12.42$                7/16/2014 105842 Shipping charges for redline plans to engineer
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-45-6724 39.45$                7/16/2014 105842 Display ad movie night
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-45-6724 78.90$                7/16/2014 105842 Display ad for movie night
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MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-06-6600 80.00$                7/16/2014 105842 Adoption Ord 2014-6/Sherman Ranch development agree
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-06-6600 96.00$                7/16/2014 105842 Adoption of Ord 2014-5 Urban growth boundary
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 63-56-6600 720.00$              7/16/2014 105842 Public notice "2013 Consumer confidence reports"
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 69-47-6600 160.00$              7/16/2014 105842 Reso 14-27 assessments for LLD for FY 2014-2015
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 42-36-7751 72.00$                7/16/2014 105842 Adoption of 2014-4 Floodplain management ordinance

1,334.02$           105842 Total
Westside Niners 10-00-2840 37.50$                7/16/2014 105843 Refund partial deposit/cancelled use late/Westside Niners

37.50$                105843 Total
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-07-6300 72.47$                7/16/2014 105844 Air filter/grass catcher/threadlocker
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 147.55$              7/16/2014 105844 purple primer/cement/hacksaw/masnry bit/lumber/caution tape
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 24-32-7727 341.94$              7/16/2014 105844 concrete blade/asphalt blade/lumber
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-21-6270 42.94$                7/16/2014 105844 2" construction screws/plywood
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 14.12$                7/16/2014 105844 white marking paint/thread coupling/misc pvc
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-21-6307 101.16$              7/16/2014 105844 2 bags rice and lamb dog food/K-9

720.18$              105844 Total

122,033.13$      Grand Total
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Check # Amount Check Date Description
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-21-6200 105860 1,431.20$               7/18/2014 IT CONTRACT/PD
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-14-6200 105860 715.60$                   7/18/2014 IT CONTRACT/FIN
MID VALLEY IT, INC 63-56-6200 105860 715.60$                   7/18/2014 IT CONTRACT/WATR
MID VALLEY IT, INC 60-50-6200 105860 715.60$                   7/18/2014 IT CONTRACT/SEWR

105860 Total 3,578.00$               
NEWMAN FIREFIGHTERS, INC. 10-22-6200 105861 2,000.00$               7/18/2014 Monthly Dinner meeting reimbursement/Fire Dept/FY14-15

105861 Total 2,000.00$               
NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-21-6530 105862 854.68$                   7/18/2014 Oil & filter change/front & rear new brake pads & rotors 11 Chrg

105862 Total 854.68$                   
OPERATING ENGINEERS/ 10-00-2260 105863 723.00$                   7/18/2014 Health insurance premium/Aug 2014

105863 Total 723.00$                   
JOCELYN ROLAND, Ph.D. 10-21-6200 105864 3,000.00$               7/18/2014 Standby contract for debriefing services 7/1/14 to 6/30/15

105864 Total 3,000.00$               
Soundscapes Electric Security & Audio Video 10-07-6200 105865 195.00$                   7/18/2014 Alarm monitoring service Jul-Sept 2014 @ City hall

105865 Total 195.00$                   
Stanislaus County Fire Warden's Office 10-22-6200 105866 230.86$                   7/18/2014 Annual regional Fire RMS data base admin feeFY 14-15

105866 Total 230.86$                   
GORDON B. FORD 10-15-6680 105867 92.80$                     7/18/2014 Supplemental assessment of 1147 R St/2013-2014

105867 Total 92.80$                     
Swank Motion Pictures, Inc 10-45-6724 105868 449.00$                   7/18/2014 Rental of "Despicable Me 2" movie on 7/19/14  to 7/19/14

105868 Total 449.00$                   
TelePacific Communications 10-21-6420 105869 204.23$                   7/18/2014 Telephone monthly recurring charges 7/1 to 7/30/14
TelePacific Communications 10-45-6420 105869 103.66$                   7/18/2014 Telephone monthly recurring charges 7/1 to 7/30/14
TelePacific Communications 60-50-6420 105869 103.66$                   7/18/2014 Telephone monthly recurring charges 7/1 to 7/30/14
TelePacific Communications 10-14-6420 105869 103.66$                   7/18/2014 Telephone monthly recurring charges 7/1 to 7/30/14
TelePacific Communications 63-56-6420 105869 103.67$                   7/18/2014 Telephone monthly recurring charges 7/1 to 7/30/14

105869 Total 618.88$                   
VALENZUELA ANTONIO 63-00-2010 105870 60.67$                     7/18/2014 Refund Check

105870 Total 60.67$                     
Webber William 10-45-6722 105871 310.40$                   7/18/2014 Tennis camp instructor 6/30 to 7/3/14

105871 Total 310.40$                   
MATTOS NEWSPAPERS, INC. 10-21-6635 105872 32.00$                     7/18/2014 Annual newspaper subscription/PD

105872 Total 32.00$                     

Grand Total 154,722.09$           



 

 

MINUTES 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING JULY 8, 2014 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 

1. Call To Order - Mayor Katen 7:00 P.M. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation – Mayor Pro Tem Martina.    
 
4. Roll Call - PRESENT: Davis, Candea, Martina And Mayor Katen. 
                            ABSENT: Hutchins. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest – None. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters 
 

a. Employee Recognition. 
 
Mayor Katen Presented City Of Newman Employees Greg Stonebarger And Rory Rocha With 
Certificates Of Appreciation In Recognition Of Each Employee Obtaining Their Grade I Water 
Treatment Certification. 
 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items – None. 

 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The June 24, 2014 Meeting.  
d. Authorize The City Manager To Execute A Contract With The Westside Niners For Use Of 

Barrington Park As A Practice Facility. 
 
ACTION: On A Motion By Candea Seconded By Martina, The Consent Calendar Was Approved By 
The Following Vote: AYES: Davis, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen; NOES: None;  ABSENT: 
Hutchins;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
 
 
9. Public Hearings - None. 
 
10. Regular Business 

 

a. Report On Title 3, Business Regulations, Chapter 3.03 Peddlers And Solicitors. 
 
Mayor Katen Stated That He Did Not Like Solicitors Going Door To Door After 6:00 P.M. And Noted 
That Solicitors Were A Topic Of Discussion At The Senior Awareness Event.  Katen Mentioned That 
The Senior Population Was Concerned About Allowing Door To Door Solicitors.  
 



ACTION: The City Council Directed Staff To Conduct A Review Of Chapter 3.03 Peddlers And 
Solicitors Of The City Code And Provide Another More Detailed Report Regarding Proposed 
Updates. 
 
 
11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 

Supervisor DeMartini Updated The City Council On The Riddle Mine Project And Noted That The 
Project That Was Originally Proposed Was Not Going To Move Forward But Indicated That It Was 
Possible That They Could Modify Their Application.  DeMartini Noted That Westley Triangle Near 
The Westley Exit Would Be Undergoing Road Reconstruction Over The Next Five Months. He 
Reminded Everyone That The 2014 Health Summit Was Scheduled For August 21st And That The 
Weigh Out For Biggest Loser Contest Would Be In Patterson On October 18th From 4:30 P.M. To 6:00 
P.M. At Walnut Grove School. 
 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 

City Manager Holland Invited The City Council Members To Employee Appreciation Luncheon On 
Thursday, July 10th. Holland Reminded Everyone That Next Outdoor Movie Night Would Be On July 
19th And Noted That The Movie Would Be Despicable Me 2. He Notified The Council That The 
Candidate Nomination Period For 2014 City Council Candidates Would Begin On July 14th. 
 
Public Works Director Kim Reported That The LED Street Light Project Would Commence Within A 
Week. 
 

Finance Director Humphries Reported That The Auditors Would Be Onsite The Following Week And 
Mentioned That The Treasurers’ Reports Though May Have Been Distributed.  
 
City Planner Ocasio Noted That The Architectural Review Committee Would Be Reviewing A Master 
Plan For Monte Vista Estates Development.    
 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 
 
Council Member Martina Questioned If There Were Any Issues With The Fourth Of July Holiday. 
 
Chief Richardson Reported That The City Had Experienced A Fairly Uneventful Fourth Of July From 
The Police Department’s Perspective. 
 
Mayor Katen Reported That He Had Taken The ACE Train To The New Levi Stadium And Noted 
That They Have Plans To Extend ACE Train To Modesto, Turlock And Merced.  Katen Recalled That 
It Was A Pleasant Experience. Katen Provided Staff With Ace Train Literature To Disseminate To 
Those Citizens Who Might Be Interested. 
 
 
14. Adjournment. 
 
ACTION: On Motion By Candea Seconded By Martina, The Meeting Was Adjourned At 7:26 P.M. By 
The Following Vote: AYES: Davis, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen; NOES: None;  ABSENT: 
Hutchins;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
 BETWEEN THE  
 CITY OF NEWMAN 
 
 AND THE 
 
 NEWMAN OPERATING ENGINEERS, LOCAL UNION NO. 3 
 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
 POLICE OFFICERS, CORPORALS AND SERGEANTS 
 
 
 This Memorandum Of Understanding, hereinafter referred to as the "Understanding," is 
made and entered into at Newman, California this 23rd day of July 2014, by and between the City 
of Newman, hereinafter referred to as the "City," and the Newman Operating Engineers, Local 
Union No. 3, hereinafter referred to as the "Union," for and on behalf of the employees it 
represents.  The term of the contract shall be July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. 
 
DEFINITIONS 
 
 1.  The term "City" shall mean the City of Newman and, where appropriate herein, the 
Mayor, the City Manager and/or other appropriate Management staff, or if required, the City 
Council. 
 
 2.  The term "day" shall mean a calendar day with each day commencing at 2:01 a.m. and 
ending at 2:00 a.m. 
 
 3.  The term "regular employee" or "regular employees" shall mean a person or persons 
employed in a full-time more than 35 hours per week) position by the City and who has 
successfully completed the probationary period. 
 
 4.  The term "overtime rate" shall mean 1.5 times the regular hourly rate of pay. 
 
 5.  The term "work week" shall mean any consecutive seven (7) day period, as determined 
by the City, beginning at 5:01 p.m. on Friday and ending at 5:00 p.m. on the following Friday.  
Nothing contained herein shall be construed as preventing the City from restructuring the normal 
work day or work week for the purpose of promoting the efficiency of municipal government. 
 
 6.  The term "temporary employees" shall mean an employee who is appointed to a non-
regular position for a limited period of time. 
 
 7.  The term "part-time employee" shall mean an employee working 35 hours or less per 
week for the City. 
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ARTICLE I.  PURPOSE 
 
The purpose of this Memorandum Of Understanding is to promote and provide harmonious 
relations, peaceful resolution of disputes, and cooperation and understanding between the City 
and its employees covered herein and to set forth the full and entire understanding reached as a 
result of meeting and conferring on hours, wages, and working conditions in accordance with 
State and Federal laws and City ordinances, rules and regulations. 
 
ARTICLE 2.  RECOGNITION 
 
A.  The City recognizes the Operating Engineer’s Local Union No. 3 as the sole and exclusive 
bargaining agent, for the purposes of establishing wages, hours and conditions of employment, 
for all regular City employees of the Police Department, who were in the classifications of 
patrolman and sergeant at the time this Understanding was entered into, but excluding all 
seasonal (those hired to work for a fixed period of time which is less than one year), casual, 
supervisory, or confidential employees and all, elected officials or officers of the City.  This 
Understanding, unless otherwise indicated, governs those police officers in both bargaining units 
which are comprised of: 
  
     Unit 1:  Patrolmen 
     Unit 2:  Corporals & Sergeants 
 
B.  The classifications or job titles used above are for descriptive purposes only.  Their use is 
neither an indication nor a guarantee that these classifications or titles will continue to be used by 
the City. 
 
ARTICLE 3.  NO STRIKE 
 
A.  The Union and the employees covered by this Understanding recognize and agree that the 
rendering of services to the community cannot under any circumstances or conditions be 
withheld, interrupted, or discontinued, and that to do so could endanger the health, safety, and 
welfare of the inhabitants thereof.  Therefore, during the term of this Understanding, neither the 
Union nor its agents or any employee, for any reason, will authorize, institute, aid, condone, or 
engage in a slowdown, work stoppage, strike, or any other interference with the work stoppage, 
strike, or any other obligations of the City, nor will it honor picket lines or sympathy strikes of 
other employers. 
 
B.  The Union agrees to notify all local officers and representatives of their obligations and 
responsibility for maintaining compliance with this Article, including their responsibility to 
remain at work during any interruption which may be caused or initiated by others, and to 
encourage employees violating Section 3.A. to return to work. 
 
C.  The City may impose discipline, including discharge or suspension without pay on any, some 
or all of the employees participating therein, and/or any, some or all of the leaders of the labor 
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organizations who so participate, as the City may choose.  The City's decision with regard to such 
disciplined employees shall be final. 
 
D.  Nothing continued herein shall preclude the City from obtaining judicial restraint and 
damages in the event of a violation of this Article. 
 
ARTICLE 4.  MANAGEMENT RIGHTS 
 
A.  It is understood and agreed that the City possesses the sole right and authority to operate and 
direct the employees of the City and its various departments in all aspects including, but not 
limited to: 
 
 1. The right to determine its mission and policies, and set forth all 

standards of service offered to the public; 
 
 2. To plan, direct, control and determine the operations or services to 

be conducted by employees of the City; 
 
 3. To direct the working forces; 
 
 4. To determine the number of personnel needed to carry out the 

departmental mission; 
 
 5. To hire, assign, schedule, and transfer employees within the 

department or other related functions; 
 
 6. To promote, suspend, discipline, or discharge for just cause; 
 
 7. To establish work and productivity standards subject to the 

meeting and conferring as required by law; 
 
 8. To assign overtime; 
 
 9. To lay off or relieve employees due to lack of work or funds or for 

other legitimate reasons; 
 
 10. To make, publish and enforce rules and regulations subject to 

meeting and conferring as required by law; 
 
 11. To introduce new or improved methods, equipment or facilities; 
 
 12. To determine whether goods and services shall be made or 

purchased; 
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13. To take any and all actions as may be necessary to carry out the 
mission of the City in situations of civil emergency as may be 
declared by the Mayor, the City Council the City Manager, or the 
Police Chief, provided that no right enumerated herein shall be 
exercised or enforced in a manner contrary to or inconsistent with 
the provisions of this Understanding. 

 
14. The right to establish the appropriate criteria and duties for job  
 assignments and appoint eligible officers to the positions.  (FTO,  
 SRO, Detective and Range Master.) 
 
15. The City agrees to meet and confer with NPOA regarding any 
 changes in hours or other working conditions that occur by either 
 policy, resolution, or any other vehicle prior to implementation, 
 unless emergency changes are needed during a declared state of 
 emergency. 

 
B.  The preceding list is not intended to be exhaustive and this Understanding reserves the City 
all rights or powers not expressly limited by the terms of this Understanding.  The Mayor, City 
Council, and City Manager have sole authority to determine the purpose and mission of the City 
and the amount of budget to be adopted thereto. 
 
C.  Nothing contained in this understanding shall be construed as a guarantee of permanent 
employment and continuance of employment shall be subject to good behavior, satisfactory work 
performance, necessity for the performance of work and the availability of funds. 